occupancy restrictions:  

a.  The property shall not be rented to more than one party at any given 
time, and the owner shall not divide and rent out portions of the dwelling to 
multiple parties at the same time. 

b.  Hosted sharing is allowed three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year. 
c.  The property shall only be rented for a minimum duration of one day 
and a maximum of thirty (30) days.  

6.  No Conflict with Private Restrictions: The property owner shall sign an 
affidavit sworn before a notary public that certifies to the City that the subject 
property has no existing private covenants, conditions, or restrictions prohibiting 
STRs. 

7.  Urgent Response: The owner, shall be available to immediately respond 
twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year in person 
and by telephone. 

a.  The owner shall be able to physically respond within one hour of an 
inquiry or request by the City. 

b.  If the owner is unreachable after three (3) attempted contacts by 
Murray City within one hour, a citation may be issued.